
PG 757 

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 

Texas. Presiding Judge H.M. Davenport, Commissioners 
Martin, David Wanen, and James Olsen. 

Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 

Opening Comm. Martin 

Pledge 

Public --James Mays-items #15 & 16 TO WIT PG 760 

Consent Items 

to consent agenda items 5-10 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
unanimously 

Motion 
July 7th , 

Motion 

Motion 

Motion to 
Hodgson 

minutes from the previous meetings of June 30th
, 14 and 

and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor 
TO WIT PG 761-782 

the minutes of the May PI, 2014 Planning and Zoning meeting 
TO WIT PG 783 

replat of Mattie Caston Phase III, Lot 25 & 26 for Doak 

Motion to replat of Rustling Oaks Phase lIT, Block 3, Lots 10 & 11 for 
Grady and Brenda Cooper 

Motion Revenue Certification for FY 2014 revenue from the 
Department Transportation pursuant to Local Government Code (LGC) Section 
111.0707 



Actions Items 

No action 

Center 

Motion to 

Allison, 
Carried 

Motion to 
letting 
large in 
Carried 

Motion to 
Adoption 
Comm. 
Carried 

PG 758 

burn ban remains ofT 

Treasurer's Report for May 2014, Frank Hull by Comm. Olsen 
Warren TO WIT PG 784-785 

continued Appointment of Jane Biltz for another 2 years or 
she can no longer do anymore to the Lakes Regional Community 

by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen 
TO WIT PG 786-792 

Navarro County Grant Award and Retainer Agreement with 
Magee, LLP by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 

Ordering November 4th, 2014 Eleetion to vote For or Against 
mules, jacks, jennets, donkeys, hogs, sheep and goats to run at 

County by Judge Davenpolt sec by Comm. Martin 
TO WIT PG 793 

Ordering November 4th, 20] 4 Election to vote For or Against 
Stock Law in Navarro County by Judge Davenport see by 

TO WIT PG 794 

Motion to Appointment Mike Russell Justice of the Peaee, Pct. 2 by Comm. Olsen 
sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 794A 
Carried unanimously 

Motion to Renewal Application for TAC Risk Management Publie 
Officials Coverage with the addition of Mike Russell by Comm. Martin 
sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 795-797 

into the 
Carried 

the closing of an 1800 foot portion of Donaho Road that enters 
Property, Pct. 3 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Olsen 

TO WIT PG 797A-797B 

Motion to Water Application and Service Agreement with the City of 
Corsicana for water meters and sprinkler system at 601 N. 13th and a water 
meter for 12 W. 1 sf, Admin Buildings by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried umUlimously TO WIT PG 798-809 



No 
proceed 

Motion 
be used 

PG 759 

to approve completion of new phone system and authorizing Auditor to 
bid 

nr,,",rH/" bid proposal to Tom Green County for 3 Spacesaver units to 
Clerk's office by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 

Carried CU1M'UU'U TO WIT PC 810-813 

Motion 
Carried 

by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 

SHERRY NA VARRO COUNTY CLERK, ArrEST THAT THE 
FORr';OOlNG IS AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR JULY 14TII, 201 

OF JULY, 2014 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT 

NAME SUBJECT 



# Inv. 

A & D TESTS INC 101-401-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/8/2014 1406170 

ABC FERTILIZER & SUPPLY INC 101-566-424 WEIGHTS 6/30/2014 23666 $140.00 071014-CREDITS 

ACS 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6/19/2014 1052846 $2,558.00 071014PW 

ACS 101-403-420 RECORDS MGT EXPENDITURES 6/19/2014 1052846 $4,475.00 071014PW 

A'f0I PLUMBING CONTRACTORS & SER 101-512-.445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 7381 $1,051.24 07072014AJ 

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0069-000727168 $434.70 07072014AJ 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/25/2014 5047931226 $210.76 070714PW2 

,AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/26/2014 S047993184 $210.76 070714PW2 

'AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT - VEHICLE 6/25/2014 5047931300 $210.76 070714PW2 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/1/2014 7243 $10.00 070814PW 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 6/23/2014 .125499763. $67.52 070814PW 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 7/7/2014 9038740832 849 2 $173.59 07072014AJ 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/8/2014 # 3033118034 $48.04 071014PWl 

ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTILmES 7/8/2014 # 3043865324 $1,387.64 0710 14PW1 

B & G AUTO PARTS 10 1-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2014 600584 $36.00 070714PW 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/10/2014 600648 $52.50 070714PW 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/2/2014 600583 $48.00 070714PW 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT - VEHICLE 6/2/2014 600567 $23.00 070714PW 

B & H PHOTO-VIDEO TXMAS-8-7501 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/17/2014 84121073 $224.95 070714PW 

Bay Area Refrigeration 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6/24/2014 31162 $81.93 070714PW 

BIG D COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 28164 $482.25 070714PW 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/23/2014 154672 $7.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/26/2014 154712 $30.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/25/2014 154707 $14.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/25/2014 154699 $6.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/16/2014 154583 $60.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/19/2014 154607 $48.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 10 1-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/3/2014 154451 $6.00 070714PWl 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT - VEHICLE $6.00 070714PW1 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & 154556 $6.00 070714PWl 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 32841 $112.50 070714PW 

BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 32841 $112.50 070714PW 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 10 1-560-426 UNIFORMS 5/2/2014 UTiOO0312785 $89.85 070914BH 

BRUCE 

CENTRAL 

CHRIS GARRETT $69.44 070814PW 

CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 101-572-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING JUNE 2014 $278.88 070814PW 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS J'vlAINTENANCE 25026 $108.68 071014PWl 

CITY REPAIRS 

CITY ELECTRIC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $438.55 07072014AJ 



Vendor Check Name Account # Account In'll, Date Invoice # Debit Amount Batch Number 

CITY OF CORSICANA 101-406-474 CITY OF CORSICANA - FIRE 8/7/2014 3470 $2,500.00 070914PW1 

CLERK, SUPREME COURT 101-435-419 DUES & PUBLICATIONS 7/1/2014 JAMES LAGOMARSINO $265.00 070914PWl 

CONRAD, WILLIAM E. LAW OFFICE 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 M-2014-24 $100.00 070814PW 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820751 $9.50 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820662 $4,715.14 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820623 $9.50 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820616 $20.09 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820220 $9.50 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820199 $15.09 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820755 $9.50 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820730 $35.42 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 101-512-435 UTILmES 7/7/2014 0015820212 $9,185.04 07072014AJ 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 7/7/2014 191 $59.64 07072014AJ 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/11/2014 014-0000120-002 $150.00 071014-CREDITS 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILITIES 7/11/2014 014-0000120-002 $10.00 071 0 14-CRED ITS 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/11/2014 014-0000122-001 $150.00 071014-CREDITS 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/11/2014 014-0000122-001 $10.00 0710 14-CREDITS 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/11/2014 014-0000190-001 $150.00 0710 14-CREDITS 

CORSICANA WATER DEPT 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/11/2014 014-0000190-001 $10.00 0710 14-CREDITS 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/9/2014 M-2014-23 $100.00 071014PW1 

DAMARA WATKINS COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/9/2014 1v1-2014-22 $100.00 071014PWl 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/9/2014 M-2014-21 $100.00 0710 14PWl 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/9/2014 M-2014-25 $100.00 071014PWl 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 34055 $232.23 07072014AJ 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 22759 $352.50 070814PW 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 35443 $350.00 07072014AJ 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 35444 $350.00 07072014AJ 

DANIEL BILTZ 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 14-23142 $400.00 07072014AJ 

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 070814PW 

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON APPOINTED ATTORNEY 34644 $100.00 070814PW 

DAVID ALLAN HUDSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 34649 $100.00 070814PW 

DAVID B BROOKS 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/7/2014 MAY AND JUNE $200.00 07072014AJ 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 3388689-00 $84.00 070714PWl 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 3388487-00 $33.40 070714PWl 

DEALERS 

DEALERS & $355,75 070714PW 

EDWARD $400,00 07072014AJ 

EDWARD A JENDRZEY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTEO ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 33908 $200.00 07072014AJ 

"EDEX POSTAGE 2~ 705-62564 $34,00 070814PW 

=IVE $3,804.60 07072014AJ 



Vendor Check Name Account #: Account Inv.Oate Invoice Debit Amount Batch Number 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 7/7/2014 20395 $3,830.95 07072014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-330 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 7/10/2014 1132441321 $122.96 070814PW2 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 7/10/2014 1132441321 $4.70 070814PW2 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 7/7/2014 1132434834 $4.70 07072014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 101-410:426 UNIFORMS 7/7/2014 1132428387 $4.70 07072014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 1132434834 $122.96 07072014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 101-410-430 UTILmES 7/7/2014 1132428387 $122.96 07072014AJ 

G. L. THOMAS TRACTOR MOWING 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 5/10/2014 2014-1 $230.00 070714PW 

GERANIUM GARDENS 101-410-454 MAl NT CONTRACT - LAWN CARE 7/7/2014 4574 $550.00 07072014AJ 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 10 1-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 6/23/2014 106957379 $1,976.43 070714PW 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-495-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/20/2014 J77556060101 $1,432.00 070714PW 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/21/2014 J77453870103 $368.88 070714PW 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVE5TIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/21/2014 J77453870103 $28.88 070714PW 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-,340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/20/2014 ]77453870104 $215.42 070714PW 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/24/2014 J77453870101 $37.31 070714PW 

GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 101-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/30/2014 6158 $2,940.00 070814PW2 

GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/30/2014 6159 $55.00 070814PW2 

GREEN SUPPLY INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/26/2014 6338183 $105.78 070714PW 

GST PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPLY 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 INV-042974 $100.14 070714PW 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/18/2014 33547 $1,574.00 070714PW 

HUFFMAN COMiv1UNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-458 MAINT CONTRACT - ELECTRONICS 7/7/2014 45415 $105.00 07072014AJ 

IAN SPECHLER 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/8/2014 34593 $1,215.00 070814PW2 

ICS 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 117132 $510.30 070714PW 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 0029 $750.00 07072014AJ 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 10 1-41 0-446 DOCUMENT STORAGE 7/7/2014 0030 $295.00 07072014AJ 

IDOLINA WHITEHEAD 101-403-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/7/2014 TRAVEL $64.85 07072014AJ 

IJS COMPANY 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6/10/2014 123085 $96.44 070714PWl 

IJS COMPANY 101-512-325 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6/18/2014 123237 $70.98 070714PWl 

lJS COMPANY 6/26/2014 123393 $740.09 070714PW2 

IJS COMPANY 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 123395 $1,969.91 070714PW2 

[NTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 101-475-446 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 7/5/2014 7409861 $444.00 071014PWI 

[NTERSTATE PLASTICS 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 626045 $213.93 070714PW 

JENNIFER AULDS 101-430-412 TRANSCRIPTS 7/7/2014 0224 $5,415.50 07072014AJ 

< & S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS &. MAINT - VEHICLE 7/1/2014 54506 $145.73 070714PW2 

<& 

< & S TIRE, RECOVERY, REPAIRS & $14.50 070714PWl 

(& S TIRE, & RECOVERY, INC REPAIRS ~ VEHICLE 070714PWl 

( & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/11/2014 54344 $10.00 070714PWl 

(& S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/13/2014 54364 $10.00 070714PWl 

(& S TIRE, &. 101-560-445 REPAIRS & ~ VEHICLE 54387 $49.95 070714PWl 



Vendor Check Name Account Account In\l'. Date Invoice Debit Amount Batch 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIR5 & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/30/2014 54473 $89.18 070714PWl 

K & S TIRE t TOWING & RECOVERY t INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/3/2014 54227 $97.95 070714PWl 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY t INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/16/2014 54381 $34.70 070714PWl 

K & S TIRE t TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/18/2014 54422 $8.00 070714PWl 

K & S TIRE t TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/30/2014 54474 $62.20 070714PW1 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERYt INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/30/2014 54468 $49.95 070714PW1 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY t INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/1/2014 54472 $180.88 070714PW2 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 10 1-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 7/7/2014 53837 $32.95 07072014AJ 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 34345 $300.00 07072014AJ 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 34230 $200.00 07072014AJ 

KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7f7/2014 12-21200 $265.00 07072014AJ 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 13-22130 $2,250.00 07072014AJ 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2011 22484 $2)00.00 070914PWl 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2014 35595 $400.00 070814PW 

KERRI K DONICA ANDERSON 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/2/2014 35530 $400.00 070814PW 

KP GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS 10 1-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/14/2014 625 $4 t 307.72 070714PW 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 6/19/2014 185493 $1,865.00 070714PW 

LESLIE KIRK CSR 101-430-410 INTERPRETER 7/7/2014 41 $571.00 07072014AJ 

LEXIS NEXIS 101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 7/7/2014 1405505722 $140.00 07072014AJ 

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 7/7/2014 C023082 $1,200.00 07072014AJ 

MARK'S PLU~1!BING PARTS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2014 INVOO1326528 $248.96 070714PW 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 INVOO1327144 $152.92 070714PW 

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/20/2014 INVOO 13250 17 $987.74 070714PW 

MCCOY'S BUILOING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/3/2014 5995067 $32.90 070714PW1 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/4/2014 5995076 $82.25 070714PWl 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/12/2014 5995216 $38.87 070714PW1 

MCCOY'S BUILDING SUPPLY 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/17/2014 5995287 $21.80 070714PW1 

MCGEE'S AUTO REPAIR 101-554-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 003392 $132.20 070814PW 

MELANIE HYDER $196.56 070814PW 

~ICAH C HADEN COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY $100.00 070814PW 

'v1ICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/26/2014 70493 $75.00 070814PW 

'v1ICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/26/2014 70511 $75.00 070814PW 

VJICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/25/2014 J2130 $675.00 070814PW 

VJICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/12/2014 070814PW 

VlICHAEL 

IiIICHAEL COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY $400.00 070814PW 

IiIIKE DAVIS $253.00 070914PWl 

~ATIONAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY ASS 101-475.:419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 26212 $168.00 070714PWl 

~AVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 101-402-430 UTILmES PARKS 191 13260500 $31. 74 07072014AJ 

~AVARRO UTIlmES - PARKS 192 13258900 $3738 070720l4AJ 



Check Name Account #: Account Inv. Date Invoice #. Debtt Amount Number 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECfRIC CO-OP 101-512-435 UTILmES 6/30/2014 INV - 3643 $277.00 070814PW 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEE5 6/7/2014 JUNE 7,2014 $10.00 070914PWl 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/7/2014 JUN 7, 2014 $10.00 070914PWl 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/20/2014 JUNE 20, 2014 $20.00 070814PW 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 10 1-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/20/2014 JUNE 20 2014 $20.00 070814PW 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/27/2014 JUNE 27,2014 $30.00 070814PW 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/27/2014 JUNE 27 2014 $30.00 070814PW 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 10 1 -340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/9/2014 JUNE 9,2014 $10.00 0710 14PW1 

NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 6/9/2014 JUN 9,2014 $10.00 071014PWl 

NETCOM CORP 101-410-451 MAINT CONTRACf - TELEPHONE 6/26/2014 1275 $600.00 070814PW 

NORMENT SECURITY GROUP INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 714816 $606.66 070714PW2 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 713678985001 $7.47 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-402-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/18/2014 713678717001 $99.48 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-402:310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/18/2014 713678610001 $11.56 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-403-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/25/2014 709119257001 $778.99 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-406-312 COpy & POSTAGE SUPPLIES 6/25/2014 717580025001 $4,339.00 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 6/25/2014 717716540001 $22.02 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 6/25/2014 717716627001 $8.00 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 717948587001 $39.90 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-475-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 717948521001 $182.89 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/25/2014 717690836001 $35.83 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/27/2014 718088469001 $40.38 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 714023362001 $81.58 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 714023292001 $513.21 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 717947094001 $36.80 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 717946988001 $15.45 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/25/2014 717689643001 $48.45 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 714021083001 $119.58 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS OFFICE SUPPLIES 6/4/2014 712844583001 $0.00 0710 14-CREDITS 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-410-456 MAINT CONTRACf EXTERMINATOR 6/30/2014 262662 $77,25 070814PW 

ORKIN PEST CONTROL 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/20/2014 262664 $41.20 070814PW 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-410-452 MAINT CONTRACf ELEVATOR 6/20/2014 TW07723714 $1,007.17 070814PW 

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 101-512-452 MAINT CONTRACf - ELEVATOR 6/20/2014 TW07723714 $111.91 070814PW 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 AA20626 $23.66 070714PWl 

OWEN HARDWARE AA20870 $6.99 070714PWl 

:lWEN HARDWARE 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM AA20875 $5.78 070714PWl 

:)WEN HARDWARE 101~512~385 COUNTY FARt'1 6/20/2014 AA21092 $7.04 070714PWl 

:)WEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/25/2014 AA21328 $8.00 070714PWl 

:)WEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/5/2014 AA20285 $21.34 070714PWl 

JWEN HARDWARE 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/2/2014 AA20035 $81.70 070714PW1 



Vendor Check Account lnv. Date Invoice :# Debit Amount Batch Number 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIR5 & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 AA21272 $23.97 070714PW1 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 AA20964 $7.38 070714PW1 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 AA20550 $37.27 070714PWl 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/6/2014 AA19945 $67.96 070714PWl 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 AA21579 $11.06 070714PW1 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/7/2014 35583 $400.00 07072014AJ 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-430-f\70 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 7/1/2014 44 $875.00 070814PW 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-435-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 6/18/2014 43 $787.50 070814PW 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 6/24/2014 6 $175.00 070814PW 

,PUBLIC SAFETY SPECIALTIES, INC. 101-553-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 4/20/2014 140319 $849.95 070814PW 
L 

,RD LEWIS INVESTIGATIONS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/30/2014 35046 $411.80 070814PW 

ROPER'S ROOFING 101-402-446 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - PARKS 6/26/2014 383794 $800.00 070714PW 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY H 101-5S1-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/8/2014 MIKE DAVIS $417.05 070914PW1 

SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 4/10/2014 7946 $48.84 071014PW1 

SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 5/13/2014 8057 $48.84 071014PW1 

SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT LLC 101-568-446 EOC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 6/20/2014 8175 $48.84 070814PW 

SHERRY DOWD 101-403-428 TRA VEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/10/2014 6-22-14 TO 6-26-14 $40.00 0710 14-CREOITS 

SMITH GENERAL STORE 101-512-385 COUNTY FARM 6/4/2014 83393 $11.25 070714PW1 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPTION 5/31/2014 MISC1322 $2,749.97 070814PW 

Southern Health Partners 101-512-470 INMATE PRESCRIPTION 4/30/2014 MISC1308 $5,499.94 070814PW 

SOUTHWEST FILING & STORAGE 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/28/2014 14524 $68.90 070814PW 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 COURT REPORTER 6/26/2014 824445 $250.00 070814PW 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/29/2014 824454 $1,135.00 070814PW 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/26/2014 824442 $250.00 070814PW 

SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 6/26/2014 824442 $250.00 070814PW 

SUSTEEN 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 6/26/2014 NCSO-SV3G $1,445.00 070714PW 

TEXAS ASSN FOR COURT ADMINISTRATION 101-430-419 DUES & PUBLICATIONS 7/10/2014 COURTNEY KIRK $75.00 0710 14-CREDITS 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 7/3/2014 204168 $230,00 070914PWl 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-401-205 UNEMPLOYMENT ENDING 6/30/14 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-402-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $55.66 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-403-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $67.94 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-404-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $67,94 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-405-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $5.37 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-407-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $28.59 070914PW 

TEXAS ENDING 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN COUNTIES UNEMPLOYMENT ENDING 070914PW 

fEXAS ASSN UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING $30.76 070914PW 

fEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-425-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $14.36 070914PW 

fEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-430-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $30,99 070914PW 

rEXAS ASSN 101-435-205 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $32,24 070914PW 



Vendor Check Name Account In\l, Date Invoice :# Debit Amount Batch Number 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-456-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $20.92 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-457-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $32.79 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-458-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $20.72 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-459-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $21.31 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-475-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $176.91 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-480-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $0.39 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-495-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $100.47 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-497-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $18.61 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-499-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 070914PW 

. TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-512-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $740.76 070914PW 

. TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-560-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $519.46 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-561-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $142.75 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-565-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $18.93 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $12.77 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-640-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $241.10 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-650-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $71.10 070914PW 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMEN 101-340-030 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE FEES 6/13/2014 JUN 13, 14 $770.00 070814PWl 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 7/1/2014 21382 $133.59 071014-CREDITS 

TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORN 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 9/24/2013 36049 $613.00 070814PW1 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 6/11/2014 26859 $249.00 070714PW 

THOMAS ALLEN PH D 101-430-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 6/19/2014 950 $1,187.50 070814PW1 

TIDY TOILETS 101-5121 385 COUNTY FARM 7/1/2014 63854 $96.90 070814PWl 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 10 1-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT VEHICLE 6/16/2014 052605 $7.50 070714PWl 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAl NT - VEHICLE 6/7/2014 052525 $7.50 070714PWl 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/2/2014 052413 $10.00 070714PW1 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 6/11/2014 052565 $7.50 070714PW1 

TITUS COUNTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/30/2014 ML04894 $346.00 070814PWl 

TROPHIES UNLIMITED 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 6/17/2014 6-17-14 $50.00 070714PWl 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 101-404-450 020-6613 $4,201.58 070814PWl 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/8/2014 $100.00 070914PWl 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-'411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 35664 (BILL PRICE) $400.00 070914PWl 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 34234 (BILL PRICE) $300.00 070914PW1 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 34235 (BILL PRICE) $200.00 070914PWl 

UNITED STATES TREASURY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 7/1/2014 $200.00 070914PWl 

USI Education 070714PW2 

USI Education & Government Sales INMATE 6/26/2014 372855600022 070714PW2 

WEST PUBLISHING DUES & 829659925 070814PW 

WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-458-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4/4/2014 829392876 070814PW 

NEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6/4/2014 829739752 $193.00 070814PW 

NEST PUBLICATIONS 6/12/2014 829672601 $454.94 070714PWl 



Vendor Check Name Account #; Account Inv. Date Invoice #; Debit Amount Batch Number 
WEST PUBLISHING CORP 101-480-419 PUBLICATIONS 5/1/2014 829495160 $454.94 070714PWl 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 10 1-560-370 GAS & OIL 6/19/2014 523310 $7,890.96 070714PW 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-40 1-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703123 $336.66 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703167 $134.84 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703166 $291.18 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-402-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703119 $298.67 070814PWl 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403:440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703168 $132.64 070814PWl 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703125 $250.90 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703124 $434.93 070814PWl 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 
\ 

6/20/2014 074507945 $171.14 070814PW 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 7/3/2014 074881231 $171.14 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703186 $215.10 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507946 $509.50 070814PW 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703115 $182.02 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703222 $129.48 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703180 $152.20 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/1/2014 074703148 $52.70 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-495-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703148 $463.75 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7/1/2014 074703158 $75.36 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 0747031S8 $381.73 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507962 $131.70 070814PW 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703154 $171.14 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703209 $131.70 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703159 $204.53 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-512-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507958 $204.53 070814PW 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507960 $216.44 070814PW 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703165 $216.44 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 6/20/2014 074507966 $184.00 070814PW 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS COPIER $379.29 070814PWl 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL $369.89 070814PWl 

XEROX CORP TXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 7/1/2014 074703127 $151.56 070814PW1 

Zachary L Newland 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 6/23/2014 33046 $200.00 070814PW 

$140,958.93 



NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 151-571-311 POSTAGE 7/1/2014 JUNE, 2014 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $230.66 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-573-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $16.01 070914PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-574-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $17.96 070914PW 

THE FAMILY THERAPY PLACE 151-573-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 7/1/2014 07/01/2014 $1,230.00 070814PW1 

THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 151-571-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 6/30/2014 26870 $185.98 071014PW 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 7/1/2014 074703126 $26.19 070814PW1 

XEROX CORP - TXMAS 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 7/1/2014 074703121 $2.15 070814PWl 

$1,926.56 



# 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/1/2014 7242 $510.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/1/2014 7244 $85.00 070814PW 

GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENIL 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 6/30/2014 6158. $2,940.00 070814PW2 

PEGASUS SCHOOLS INC 161-578-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES - GRANT C 6/30/2014 11488 $2,700.00 070814PW 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 7/1/2014 41 $160.00 070814PW 

PHILIP R TAFT PSY 161-576-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL - TIER 2 7/5/2014 025 $320.00 070814PW 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 161-572-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $49.41 070914PW 

$6,764.41 



#: 

GREEN LANDER LLC 171-620-445 7/2/2014 2900 

$12,705.00 



# 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/21/2014 200315209 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING lP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2014 1501/37 $279.05 070914BH 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING lP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2014 1487/37 $69.95 07092014AJ 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING lP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2014 1489/37 $31.52 07092014AJ 

B & B WATER SUPPLY 211-611-430 UTIlmES 6/26/2014 ACCT #262 $75.05 070814PW2 

B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 600734 $98.8S 07092014AJ 

B & G AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 600739 $47.15 07092014AJ 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2014 154747 $15.00 070814PW2 

CENTRAL TEXAS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/29/2014 1002905 $28.10 07092014AJ 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/20/2014 245779 $22.50 07092014AJ 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/20/2014 245811 $22.50 07092014AJ 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/20/2014 245749 $30.00 07092014AJ 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/19/2014 245715 $21.00 07092014AJ 

CITY OF CORSICANA 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/19/2014 245686 $21.00 07092014AJ 

CONSTRUCTION EDGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/14/2014 1490 $444.00 070914BH 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 7/10/2014 1132441313 $35.00 070814PW2 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 1132421900 $49.15 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 5/15/2014 1132389540 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 6/26/2014 1132428379 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 7/3/2014 1132434826 $35.00 07092014AJ 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2014 3335/1 $0.37 07092014AJ 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2014 2521/1 $82.51 07092014AJ 

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 WA56069 $3,602.82 070814PW2 

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2014 PIM00241555 $24.07 070914BH 

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/3/2014 WCMOOO11210 $0.00 071014-CREDITS 

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/31/2014 WIMOO049007 $7,261.95 0710 14-CREDITS 

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 PIM00241235 $156.35 070914BH 

HOLT TEXAS LIMITED 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE $546.84 070914BH 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES 211-611-450 MAINT CONTRA.CT 07092014AJ 

JOHN DEERE CREDIT CAPITAL lEASE PRINCIPAL 6/28/2014 $791.98 07092014AJ 

JOHN DEERE CREDIT 211-611-,574 CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 6/28/2014 07/15/2014 $21.68 07092014AJ 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 54315 $62.00 070914BH 

K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/10/2014 54314 $62.00 070914BH 

MARTIN 

MARTIN MARIETTA 070814PW2 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIAL $4,089,59 070814PW2 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL RD 6/16/2014 13298090 $1,816.46 070814PW2 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC REPAIRS & MAl NT LATERAL $9,000.54 070814PW2 

070814PW2 

NAVARRO COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 211-611-430 UTIlmES 7/7/2014 13258900 $121.49 07072014AJ 



Vendor Check Name AOOJunt# Account Inv. Date Invoice Debit Amount Batch Number 

PATH MARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF T 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 005771 $289.40 071014PW 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/19/2014 07/19/2014 $3,042.62 071014PWl 

PROSPERITY BANK - #1071550 211-611-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/19/2014 07/19/2014 $542.72 071014PWl 

PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2014 6365615 $31.72 070814PW2 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 211-611-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $80.10 070914PW 

TEXAS ENGINES & TRANSMISSIONS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 2744 $1,700.00 070914BH 

WELCH STATE BANK 211-611-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/24/2014 07/24/2014 $2,043.61 070814PW2 

WELCH STATE BANK 211-611'574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/24/2014 07/24/2014 $282.17 070814PW2 

$50,411.95 



AG POWER INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 2192173 $1S2.36 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/5/2014 200318131 $1,650.96 071014PW1 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/5/2014 200318091 $655.92 071014PWl 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/5/2014 200318131 $1,823.76 071014PWl 

APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 7/5/2014 200318091 $1,131.84 071014PWl 

ASCO EQUIPMENT 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2014 C09085 $79.41 070914BH 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 1496/37 $46.21 07092014AJ 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/23/2014 1491/37 $118.96 07092014AJ 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2014 1505/37 $53.45 070814PW2 

A TWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2014 1502/37 $43.13 070814PW2 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/27/2014 1498/37 $88.91 070814PW2 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/9/2014 1525/37 $119.98 070914BH 

ATWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/8/2014 1518/37 $110.96 070914BH 

B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 600821 $41.10 07092014AJ 

B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 600815 $31.50 07092014AJ 

B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/27/2014 600873 $97.35 070814PW2 

B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2014 600919 $99.90 070814PW2 

B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2014 600836 $169.95 070914BH 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/3/2014 154784 $60.00 070914BH 

CORSICANA GLASS & MIRROR CO 212-612-445 REPAIRS & 1\1AINTENANCE 7/9/2014 0151775 $25.00 070914BH 

FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/16/2014 #0004 $21.96 070814PW2 

FOOD RITE INC 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/20/2014 0002 $43.42 070814PW2 

G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 1132421913 $42.28 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 6/26/2014 1132428392 $40.99 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 212-612-426 UNIFORMS 7/3/2014 1132434839 $40.99 07092014AJ 

GOOD TO GO AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 0001104 $17.98 07092014AJ 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/20/2014 6817-97756 $51.93 070914BH 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES 212-612-450 MAl NT CONTRACT 07092014AJ 

IJS COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 070814PW2 

IJS COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 6/27/2014 123449 $34.55 070814PW2 

KING READY MIX CONCRETE INC ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2014 28006 $4,277.35 070814PW2 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MA TERrAL 6/23/2014 13333719 $3,704.32 070814PW2 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2014 13374488 $207.09 070814PW2 

O'REILLY 070814PW2 

OWEN AA21064 070814PW2 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/23/2014 AA21179 $4.99 070814PW2 

OWEN HARDWARE INC REPAIRS & f\1AINTENANCE AA21357 $3.79 070814PW2 

070814PW2 

OWEN HARDWARE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE AA21720 $41.14 070814PW2 



Check Name Account #: Account Inv, Date Invoice #: Debit Amount Batch Number 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIR5 & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 AA21846 $27.00 070814PW2 

PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 119 $10.00 070814PW2 

PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/26/2014 120 $60.00 070814PW2 

PHILLIPS TIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/1/2014 121 $220.00 070914BH 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 212-612-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $86.02 070914PW 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/27/2014 12709 $99.78 070814PW2 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIR5 & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2014 12676 $219.64 070914BH 

VITTER'S TRACTOR INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/23/2014 43286 $81.39 070914BH 

VmER'S TRACTOR INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2014 43330 $56.25 070914BH 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/17/2014 07/17/2014 $3,103.54 070814PW2 

WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/17/2014 07/17/2014 $285.36 070814PW2 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 212-612-370 GAS & OIL 7/8/2014 523810 $4,883.25 070914BH 

$24,570.92 



ALLIED WASTE SERVICES 213-613-430 UTILmES 6/30/2014 0069-000727927 $82.42 

CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/30/2014 043702 $99.49 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/26/2014 1132428377 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/26/2014 1132428394 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 1132421915 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 6/19/2014 1132421898 $35.00 07092014AJ 

GEORGE P BANE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2014 01099041 $478.62 070914BH 

GEORGE P BANE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/7/2014 01098244. $0.00 071014-CREDITS 

HOWARD'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER SER 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 056785 $267.05 07092014AJ 

HOWARD'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER SER 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 056786 $75.85 07092014AJ 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 213-613-450 MAINT CONTRACT 7/1/2014 45412 $41.12 07092014AJ 

JARVIS-PARIS-MURPHY CO INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 31800 $71.78 070814PW2 

JOHNSON OIL COMPANY 213-613-370 GAS & OIL 6/25/2014 106331 $9,287.50 070914BH 

KEITH'S ACE HARDWARE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 34282/6 $8.99 070814PW2 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/23/2014 13333733 $378.19 071014PW1 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 213-613-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL ROAD 6/23/2014 13333733 $2,240.53 071014PWl 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 12IY0804 $5.79 0710 14-CREDITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/20/2014 12IYl171 $40.46 071014-CREDITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/30/2014 12IY0054 $71.43 0710 14-CRED ITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & tv1AINTENANCE 6/2/2014 12IY0191 $61.87 0710 14-CREDITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 12IY0788 $71.66 071014-CREDITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2014 12IY1376 $50.42 071014-CREDITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 12IY0812 $47.49 071014-CREDITS 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/12/2014 12IY0802 $0.00 071014-CREDITS 

NORTHEAST TEXAS WATER SERVICE 213-613-430 UTILmES 7/2/2014 #00300419 $35.83 070814PW2 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF T 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/17/2014 005510 $523.75 070914BH 

PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/25/2014 6364304 $146.09 070914BH 

PURVIS BEARING SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & 1'>1AINTENANCE $144.00 070914BH 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 213-613-205 UNEMPLOYMENT QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $102.82 070914PW 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/30/2014 12220 $46.43 070814PW2 

WELCH STATE BANK 213-613-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/22/2014 07/22/2014 $1,716.03 070814PW2 

WELCH STATE BANK 213-613-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/22/2014 07/22/2014 $41.62 070814PW2 

WILSON CULVERTS INC 213-613-375 CULVERTS 6/20/2014 68316 $886.20 070914BH 

070914BH 

$21,671.95 



In'll. 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/21/2014 200315126 

CITY OF BLOOMING GROVE 214-614-430 UTILmES 6/30/2014 0002.7 $187.87 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 1132434825 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 6/26/2014 1132428378 $35.00 07092014AJ 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 7/10/2014 1132441312 $35.00 070814PW2 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/18/2014 2575/1 $29.57 07092014AJ 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/11/2014 3483 $1,448.26 070914BH 

HOWARD'S FIRE EXTINGUISHER SER 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 056787 $151.70 07092014AJ 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 214-614-450 MAINT CONTRACT 7/1/2014 45414 $41.13 07092014AJ 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/30/2014 13374489 $3,606.24 071014PW1 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-446 REPAIRS & MAINT LATERAL ROAD 6/30/2014 13374489 $2,990.73 071014PW1 

PROSPERITY BANK-#1071239 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINCIPAL 7/15/2014 1071239 - 07/15/14 $3,568.04 070814PW2 

PROSPERITY BANK-#1071239 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 7/15/2014 1071239 - 07/15/14 $492.93 070814PW2 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/5/2014 105260 $273.73 070814PW2 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/6/2014 105275 $402.84 070814PW2 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 6/2/2014 105234 $276.37 070814PW2 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL ROAD 6/3/2014 105243 $276.63 070814PW2 

RATTLER ROCK INC 214-614-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - LATERAL ROAD 6/27/2014 105480 $429.24 070814PW2 

RDO EQUIPMENT 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/2/2014 P66164 $206.36 070914BH 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 214-614-205 UNEI\1PLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $70.42 070914PW 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 052764 $636.00 070914BH 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/19/2014 052663 $20.00 070814PW2 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/30/2014 288514 $16.95 070814PW2 

WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614:445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/13/2014 287426 $159.50 070814PW2 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 7/8/2014 523786 $8,138.75 070914BH 

$27,319.06 



:# 

COW GOVERNMENT INC 315-529-585 EQUIPMENT 6/12/2014 ML88091 

COW GOVERNMENT INC 315-529-585 EQUIPMENT 6/6/2014 MJ42314 $15.56 0710 14PW 

COW GOVERNMENT INC 315-529-585 EQUIPMENT 6/4/2014 MH28657 $1,162.47 071014PW 

COW GOVERNMENT INC 315-529-585 EQUIPMENT 6/18/2014 MP14248 $141.30 071014PW 

CDW GOVERNMENT INC 315-529-585 EQUIPMENT 6/9/2014 MK05013 $155.66 071014PW 

OKLAHOMA HIGHWAY PATROL 315-519-428 TRAVEL 6/18/2014 MAY 6TH & 7TH $1,167.37 070814PW 

$2,660.01 



Date 

ATMOS ENERGY 316-516-418 FACILmES 6/23/2014 

AVI-SPL 316-516':411 SERVICES 4/30/2014 899993 $600.00 070714PW 

CHEDRIC BOYD 316-527-428 TRAVEL 7/7/2014 APR 4 JUN 30, 2014 $229.60 070914PWl 

CITY OF DALLAS POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 7/7/2014 APRIL 2014 $1,879.80 07072014AJ 

COLLIN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 316-525-120 OVERTIME 5/14/2014 APRIL 2014 $369.68 070914PW1 

COLLIN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE 316-525-120 OVERTIME 7/7/2014 MAY 2014 $739.36 07072014AJ 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 316-516-418 FACILmES 7/1/2014 0015860833-0001 $3,620.78 070814PW 

DANNIE PATRICK CAUBLE 316-520-411 SERVICES 6/30/2014 2014-06 $1,535.20 070914PW1 

DISTRICT 21 JUDICIAL DIST ATTORNEYS OFC 316-529-120 OVERTIME 7/7/2014 OS/2014 $1,378.07 07072014AJ 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 7/3/2014 2-705-62564 $99.04 070814PW 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 7/7/2014 2-698-39667 $61.70 07072014AJ 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 316-525-585 EQUIPMENT 6/19/2014 J77121930101 $299.62 071014PW 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINE 316-517-411 SERVICES 6/23/2014 8031066 $1,233.78 071014PW 

JANITOR'S WORLD 316-516-310 SUPPLIES 6/24/2014 31278 $898.70 070714PW2 

JANITOR'S WORLD 316-516-310 SUPPLIES 6/24/2014 31282 $8.95 070714PW2 

JESSE MUNGUIA 316-529-120 OVERTIME 6/17/2014 4/6/14 TO 5/31/14 $604.52 070914PW1 

MITEL LEASING 316-516-411 SERVICES 7/15/2014 1234860 $371.65 070914PW1 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPLIES 6/20/2014 708996689001 $28.47 071014PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-523-310 SUPPLIES 6/19/2014 713161455001 $0.00 071014-CREDITS 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-523-310 SUPPLIES 6/13/2014 713161456001 $127.70 070714PW2 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-523-310 SUPPLIES 6/12/2014 716901448001 $511.86 070714PW2 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/18/2014 716842560002 $71.96 071014PWl 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/16/2014 713212607001 $28.17 071014PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/18/2014 713772300001 $22350 071014PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/11/2014 716842561001 $248.90 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMA5 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/11/2014 716842560001 $797.35 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/11/2014 716842559001 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 716842558001 $319.80 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 6/11/2014 716840631001 070714PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/27/2014 717770260001 $65.60 0710 14PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/27/2014 717840579001 $239.85 071014PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526'310 SUPPLIES 6/16/2014 713126072001 $216.00 071014PW 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 6/26/2014 717905344001 $619.96 071014PW 

OFFICE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 071014PW 

PLANO OVERTIME 070814PW 

PLANO POLICE DEPT 316-522-120 OVERTIME 6/5/2014 $681.48 070814PW 

REPUBLIC SERVICES 316-516-418 FACILmES 0794-009333356 $408.92 070914PWl 

071014PW 

SUDDENLINK 316-521-411 SERVICES 6/25/2014 07/02 08/01 $315.82 070814PW 



Vendor Check Name 
TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 

316-522-120 

316-516-411 

OVERTIME 

SERVICES 

Date 
6/12/2014 

6/21/2014 

Invoice # 

5/1 TO 5/31/14 

9727255477 

Debit 
$1,521.35 

$25,150.99 

Number 
070814PW1 

070814PW 



#: Debit 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-515;205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-516-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $28.39 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 317-517-205 UNEMPLOYMENT 6/30/2014 QTR ENDING 6/30/14 $120.90 070914PW 

$209.77 



LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 701-412-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7/7/2014 

BUTLER'S 1ST PLACE TINTING 960-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6/24/2014 152636 $150.00 

$150.00 

$315,071.55 

070714PW 

$307,293.45 



NAVARRO COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 

Phil 

Osha 

Stanley Young Environmental 

Scott Wiley Environmental 

Www.co.navarro.tx.lIS 

ING ANDZON COMMISSION MINUTES 

201 

P.M. 

with seven roll was 

Conrad Newton present 

10 14 



AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY 
Frank Hull 

Ni\ V!\RRO COUNTY TREASURER 

S'l.A'lF OJ 'lFX.AS 
C( YU:N11J OJ _1V)lV .Anl~D 

May, 2014 

I, Frank Hull, Navarro County Treasurer, present the following report to the Navarro County 

Commissioner's Court and affirm the foregoing Monthly Report to be true and correct statement to the 

best of my knowledge of all accounts under the control of the Navarro County Treasurer. 

Whereas, Section 114.026 of the Local Government Code requires a Treasurer's Report be submitted at 

least once a month to the Commissioner Court at a regular term; and 

Whereas, the Navarro County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the Treasurer's Report 

submitted for approval on July 14, 2014 which is attached hereto and has determined that the 

Treasurer's Report is correct. 

It is therefore ordered, that the Navarro County Treasurer' s Report which is attached is approved as 

presented by the Navarro County Treasurer to the Commissioner's Court of Navarro County, Texas and 

this Order Approving the Navarro County Treasurer's Report are to be entered into the Minutes. 

With this signed aftidavit. We the Commissioners Court , state that the requirements of 

Subscctm (C . ::rte~wHh the .,.minatin::" 'I;" """ 

~1. . ' . venport JJ1.':;~;~~lIdg~ Jason Granl -~~-~ommi~~lone~ Pct.~ 
6&1./ 4!L~.______ ____ ~~!l!Sl~~~.~ 

ichard Martin - Commiss ioner Pet. 2 David Wan'en -- Commiss ioner Pct 1 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME. this 14 Th day o f July. 2014 by H. M. 
Davenport . Jason Grant . Richard Martin. David Warren . and James Olsen. in their official 
capacities as the members of the Navarro County Commi ssioners Court . 

~~A 
avarro County Clerk 



-; cJ.:> 
NAVARRO COUNTY, TE XAS 

REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS 
FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2014 

BEGINNING TI POOL ENDING BANK TEX POOL 
FUNO BALANCE RECEIPTS ··OEP,WO DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE INTER EST INTEREST TOTAL 

C; FNER~\L 10.294.32506 1 1i21.638 .51 2 147. 299.49 9 7G8.664 08 6.72 1. 93 40.31 1O.592 M770 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION ,153.25983 58 .376.89 88 .524 7'> 321.111 97 22222 4.46 4 12.33091 

JUVc~Hl F.. PROHA nON 74.348 68 32 .038 7 1 3501976 71 .36763 46.71 1.82 107.191 06 

fLO OD CONTROL 808 .282 44 5.5661 9 21.62100 792 .227 63 513.51 794.345 14 

ROAD & URIDGe - PC r 1 464 .681 36 20.556 42 129.377 95 355.85983 270.S8 ' 4.28 443350 .04 

ROAD & BRIDGE· p e T 2 403.69365 20.609.64 56. 91 8 32 367.384.97 251.90 8.59 5430613 1 

ROAD i\ BRIDGE . PC T 3 33 1951.80 20 .46365 153.78332 198.63213 177.91 3.17 263.401 83 

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT 4 747.186 53 20.74597 16,7051 5 69 1.227.35 460.24 1.52 722.233 10 

H I D t A 15596.69 993 t5.60662 993 15 .606.62 

H I DTA SEIZURE 25764 0.16 25780 0.18 1.92345 

DEBT SERVICE 74 .381 32 7.0661 8 81.427 .50 48.95 83,561 18 

CAPI TAL PROJECTS 58.255 10 37 . 11 58 .2922 1 37.11 5.14 163 .32025 

SHeRif f SEIZURE 18 7.298.42 31032 3.600.56 184 002 18 118.32 7.26 332 .144 .86 

DISTRIC r A ITY FORF 56,412 .00 3593 58 .447 93 35.93 5.37 166.630 .09 

HEALTH INSURANCE 247.5999 7 4.983.04 220.30833 32.254 68 42.98 0.62 43 .981 .58 

IOCONOMIC DEVELOPMeN t 212.48 212.48 2 .321.81 

TRUST 1,469.340 14 34,72597 39.279.56 1,464.78655 980.45 12.82 U21.97:l 53 

l.AKE TRUS r 23209 0 15 232 .24 0.15 4 .56 93 .628 78 

REVOL VING & CLEARING 760.244 50 290.398 .38 244 ,500.40 806,142.46 562.54 806.892,48 

PAY ROlL fUND 8,4 12 46 1.399.852 .33 1.399.733.58 8.531 21 118.76 8.531 21 

DISBUR SEME NT FUND (288.27393) 1. 972.897 86 1,652. 270 45 32.353.48 201.12 32.353 48 

TOTAL 16.067 .67823 5.508293 .32 6.268.94862 15.307022 93 10821.48 99.72 1] 251.6430 1 

CURRENT 
MONTH YTD 

INT EREST EARNED: 10.92 1 20 70 .922.46 ~~ <::::.-. 



Lakes Regional Mental Health and Menta! Retardation Center 

Administrative Offices PO Box 747 Terre!l, Texas 75160 (972) 388-2000 www.lmlhmrc.org 

lakes Regional John P. Delaney Executive Director 
MHMR Center David Stewart, M.D. Chairman of the Board 

The Honorable H.M. Davenport 
Navarro County Judge 
300 W. 3rd Ave., Suite 102 
Corsicana, TX 75110 

Honorable Judge Davenport: 

The term of office for Navarro County's representative to Lakes Regional Community Center's Board 
of Trustees is due to expire on May 31, 2014. As a result, you and the Commissioners Court will 
need to either re-appoint your current Board member, Ms. Jane Biltz, or appoint a new member. 
Whichever you decide, the bylaws agreed to by our county courts state the process for appointment. 

According to the Bylaws, prior to the Commissioners Court in which the appointment shall be made, 
the county will post notice of such vacancy at the courthouse. The County will also post a brief notice 
of the vacancy in the legal notice section of a local newspaper. I am enclosing the information 
related to the vacancy for you to put in whatever format your county uses for notices such as these. 
Applicants can apply either verbally or in writing. Prior to the Commissioners Court meeting in which 
an appointment is expected to be made, the County Judge and Lakes Community Center Executive 
Director, will review all applications which were received by the Court and will then select an 
applicant for recommendation at that time. 

I have asked your current county representative to the Board to notify you whether or not they intend 
to reapply .1 have also conveyed my hopes that they continue to serve for at least another term of two 
years, as continuity on a Board as good as ours is important and very beneficial to our Center, 

Thank you and the Commissioners for all of your support and help throughout the years. If you have 
any other questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 972-388-2000, extension 1150. 

lis 

Enel (3): Application 
Position Description 
Newspaper Ad Example 

XC: Board Member 

H:\BOARDIReappoint Ltr 14- Navarro CO.doc 

:, .J /' {J b.a.i Serving 12 Northeast Texas Counties 
~ Camp, Delta, Ellis, Franklin, Hopkins, Hunt, Kaufman, Lamar, Morris, Navarro, Rockwall & Titus 

Lakes Regional MHMR Center is an ADNEEO Employer 



the name and location of the court, and 
of the case. A conviction may not 

u.., ...... ,.J you, but a false statement wilL 
may require additional information 

convictions of misdemeanors and deferred 

wish to volunteer your time to Lakes Regional MHMR 

that you are interested in performing 

skins that you possess that quality 



& Telephone Number 

& Telephone Number 

ContactlRelationship & Telephone Number 

Referral/Recommendation 
you recommended or advised to If so, by whom? 
for with 



Date 



All applicants will be for 
Mental Health and Mental Retardation due 

a consumer or consumers. 
abuse or neglect will not be 

Exclusion from participation in the Medicaid 
fraud constitutes an absolute bar to employment and 

All applicants screened through the 

as "unemployable" in the 
Misconduct Registry is a 

applicants be 
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e rd of Trustees meets on a m nthly s 
pm each fourth Wednesday of th month 
location within our -county se a 
requi me for appointment a 

a qualified voter in the unty 
appointment} and 

( ( u have a p ma iden n 
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a 0 detailed d 

ne u 





ORDER ElECTION 
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\, TEXAS ASSOCIATION Of 
MANAGEMENT POOL * RISK 

COUNTIES 

Navarro County Renewal Application 
Quc:;/ iulI :; iI/'OIl/ cample/ins this appliclltioll "hau/d 11e directed 10 yort r lv/ember Servict's 1~t'pre5C11 ll1t il't' a! 800-45 6-5974. 

J . Name of Political Subdivision: Navarro.._Counry 

2. Mailing Address: JQQJ'Y)HlAv~_ SklQ ~QJSicil~ T~ 75.110-4671 

Contact Pe rson: Ms.l<.J!lhl' HoUQ...mon Email: l<hollomon@..TIiLVarrocounty.org 
Contact Phone Number: {9.Q~1.954~1Q92 Contact Fax Number: (903) 654-_~Q97 

3. To tal Number of applicant's employees including elected officials: 

Total Airport Hospital 

Fu II Ti me: I 266 I ~o I 0 I hdl time = 35 hours or more a week 
Part Time: 12. . 0 Part time = Permanent employee less than 35 hours 
Voluntee rs l-----'-1;;;;.5---l---'----+----"O---i. Volunteer = Acti vely serving 

,..,:!tt.".,-:--.x-.'!"'" "'.t'. ' R . C () ' '. ,'J' . ~ ~f~1;i\., -:'''~ "~ •.••.••. ': .• ".... cnewlOS ovcr.1ge S 'l~. .'- ~-_"'.". H ' .. 'J-

Review the following pages and make any necessary changes. 
Coverage Period: Coverages to Renew: 

October en , 2014 - Octobe r OJ, 2015 • Public Officials Liability 

- .I-_~"".,._ •. ..-L. .~"",~< Sign3tun:~~.Jr.,..,. ..... _ ... ~ ........ - .• - ...... ~ ..... ~ .• - ~ 
, J I·"\.l ~ .... ,:" ". ~... • ~.. • ... ~ - • .....', '""'.... ." ~..... , .~ • J"", 

The questions in this application seek information from applicant that may be used by the Pool in processing 
the application and in assessing cove rage needs of the applicant. The ques ti ons posed, o r any wording o f 
the appli cation, should no t and may no t be reli ed upon by applicant as implying that cove rage ex ists for 
.,ny particular claim o r class of claims. The only cow rage ava ilable is described in the Cowrage Document, 
including Declarations and any endo rsements, issued to a covered po litical subdi vision . 

f;WE accept no tice that any fa ilure to answer any application portion or qu estion fully and accurately may 
\:ompromise coverage prov ided by the Pool to the applicant under the coverage d ocument and that an y 
coverage issu ed for Public Officials Liability and Law Enforcement Liability will apply on a "CLAIMS MADE 
BASIS." 

7-/4-/Lj 
Date 

I\ (' v. t1l/0h/2l114 



Current Covera~ 
